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District No. 19 (Newfields, Newmarket)(3)

*Betsy Coes, Newfields, d 1,192

*Dennis F. Abbott, Newmarket, d 1 ,087

*Edward J. Scanlon, Newfields, r 877

Scott Foster, Newmarket, d 836

Lois G. Beaulieu, Newmarket, r 832

Wilfred Louis Beaulieu, Newmarket, r 770

District No. 20 (Exeter, Kensington )(5)

*Warren Henderson, Exeter, r 2,438

*Arthur Tufts, Exeter, r 2,186

*David A. Flanders, Exeter, r 2,178

*Harold F. Magoon, Exeter, r 2,05 1

*Robert S. Hawkins, Exeter, r 1,976

James R. Rosencrantz, Kensington, d 1 ,687

Jack Heath, Exeter, d 1,537

Kevin Fleming, Exeter, d 1 ,345

Betty Gaudet, Exeter, d 1,314

Frederick J. Pitchforth, Exeter, d 1,073

Kenneth Bodwell, Kensington, 1 361

Lawrence A. Cellucci, Exeter, 1 273

District No. 21 (East Kingston, Seabrook, South Hampton)(3)
*Charles H. Felch, Sr., Seabrook, r 1 ,476

*Benjamin E. Moore, Seabrook, r 1,310

*E. Albert Weare, Seabrook, r 1.136

Patricia M. O'Keefe, Seabrook, d 1,077

Horace T. Cressy, South Hampton, d 787

Francis L. Thibodeau. Seabrook, d 691

District No. 22 (Hampton, Hampton Falls)(5)

*Andrew Christie, Jr., Hampton Falls, r 2,729

*Katharin Pratt, Hampton, r 2,718

*Sharleene Page Hurst, Hampton, r&l 2,628

*Ken Malcolm, Hampton, r 2,579

*Jane Kelley, Hampton, d 2,5 1 1

Leroy Charles Thayer, Hampton, r 2,374

Bonnie K. Groves, Hampton, d 1,704

Wendell C. Ring, Hampton, d 1.677

John J. Nickerson, Hampton, d 1,332

Francis X. McNeil, Hampton, d 1,218

District No. 23 (Greenland)( 1 )

*David L. Richards, Greenland, r 543

William E. McGrath, Greenland, d 279

District No. 24 (New Castle, Rye)(2)

*Jane S. Langley, Rye, r 1 ,484

*John J. McCarthy, New Castle, r 1,352

Shawn R. Crapo, Rye, d 716

Sally Powell, Rye, d 640

District No. 25 (North Hampton, Stratham)(3)

*John A. Simmons, North Hampton, r 2,005

George R. Rubin, Stratham. r 1 ,902

*Louis Gargiulo, Stratham, r 1 ,848

Nicholas Voulangas, Stratham, d 1 ,385
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District No. 26 (Salem)(9)

*Donna Sytek, Salem, r 4,189

*Beverly A. Gage, Salem, r 3,869

James E. Ross, Salem, r 3,625

*Ronald J. Belanger, Salem, r 3,408

*John Sytek, Salem, r 3,363

*Richard Noyes, Salem, r 3,355

*Bemard J. Raynowska, Salem, r 3,176

*Fred A. Kruse, Salem, r 3,171

*Arthur W. Smith, Salem, r 3.001

Stephanie Micklon, Salem, d 1 ,959

Ethel M. Fairweather, Salem, d 1,808

Brenda Sack, Salem, d 1 ,790

Doris V. Flaherty, Salem, d 1,714

John T. Ryan, Salem, d 1 ,5 1 1

Hope G. Micklon. Salem, d 1,507

Robert FCox, Salem, d 1,349

Norman MacAskill, Salem, d 1 ,308

Jay Santagate, Salem, d 1,171

David I. Benson, Salem, 1 881

District No. 27 (Windham)(3)
*Carol A. Yennaco, Windham, r&d 1,969

Janet S. Arndt, Windham, r 1 ,767

*Debbie L. Morris, Windham, r&d 1,404

Mary E. Griffin, Windham, d&l 1,312

District No. 28 (Salem, Windham)(l)
Arthur P. Klemm, Jr., Windham, r 5,798

District No. 29 (Londonderry )(7)

*William P. Boucher, Londonderry, r 2,922

Betsy McKinney, Londonderry, r 2,890

*Kevin G. Attar, Londonderry, r 2,713

Gregory G. Carson, Londonderry, r 2,666

Sherman Packard, Londonderry, r 2,628

Karen Keegan Hutchinson, Londonderry, r 2,590

Vivian L. Dunham, Londonderry, r 2,506

Anne Warner, Londonderry, d 1,125

Ellen S. Munday, Londonderry, d 1 ,067

Angelina Morgan, Londonderry, d 1,059

Cheryl Lynn Morgan, Londonderry, d 1 ,054

William Longmaid, Londonderry, d 990

Frank Munday, Londonderry, d 924

Gregory B. Warner, Londonderry, d 863

James K. Wallack, Londonderry, 1 776

Douglas H. Currie, Jr., Londonderry, i 528

John W. Parmelee, Londonderry, 1 512

District No. 30 (Portsmouth-Ward 1)(1)

Laura C. Pantelakos, Portsmouth, d 519

District No. 31 (Portsmouth-Ward 2)(1)

Martha Fuller Clark, Portsmouth, d 943

District No. 32 (Newington. Portsmouth-Ward 3)(1)

Harold G. Crossman, Jr., Portsmouth, r 709

District No. 33 (Portsmouth-Ward 4)(2)

Anthony Syracusa, Portsmouth, d 794

Warren E. Goddard, Portsmouth, r 675

Juanita L. Bell, Portsmouth, d 636

District No. 34 (Newington, Portsmouth Wards 1,3,4)(1)

Cecelia D. Kane, Portsmouth, d 2,03 1

District No. 35 (Portsmouth-Ward 5)(2)

Charles L. Vaughn, Portsmouth, d 884

Cynthia A. McGovern, Portsmouth, d 706

District No. 36 (Portsmouth-Wards 2&5)(1)

James R. Splaine, Portsmouth, d 1,717
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STRAFFORD COUNTY

District No. 1 (Middleton, New Durham)(l)

*William H. Nehring, New Durham, r 578

District No. 2 (Milton)d)

*Robert E. McKinley, Milton, r 586

District No. 3 (Farmington)(2)

*Henry R Sullivan, Farmington, d&r 669

*Ronald R. Chagnon, Farmington, d 613

District No. 4 (Strafford)(l)

*Mark D. Hanlon, Strafford, r 479

Michael D. Harrington, Strafford, 1 281

District No. 5 (Farmington, Middleton. Milton, New Durham, Strafford)(l)

Barbara L. Spear, Farmington, r 2, 196

Ron G. Krawczyk, Middleton, d 906

District No. 6 (Barrington)(2)

*George T. Musler. Barrington, r 1 ,056

*Marlene M. DeChane, Barrington, d 682

District No. 7 (Lee, Madbury)(l)
*Patricia A. Hambrick, Lee. d 736

Amos R. Townsend, Lee, r 655

David D. Brown, Lee, 1 144

District No. 8 (Durham )(4)
*Amanda Merrill. Durham, d 1 ,342

*Katherine Wells Wheeler, Durham, d 1,331

*Suzanne K. Loder, Durham, d 1 ,254

*Deborah Foote Merritt. Durham, d 1 ,142

Owen B. Durgin, Durham, r 910

Jay W. Flanders. Durham, r 790

Donna C. Brock, Durham, r 749

Robert Kennedy, Durham, r 743

District No. 9 (Barrington, Durham, Lee. MadburyX 1 )

*Janet G. Wall, Madbury, d 3,103

Robert C. Stock, Barrington, l&r 2,016

District No. lO(Rollinsford)d)

*Richard O. Wasson. Rollinsford, r 518

Michael S. Rollo, Rollinsford. d 240

District No. 11 (Dover-Wards 1,2,3)(4)

*William V. Knowles, Dover, d&r 2,435

*Roland E. Hemon. Dover, d&r 1.974

William H. McCann, Jr., Dover, d 1 .969

*Shane E. Tessimond, Dover, d 1 .564

District No. 12 (Dover-Wards 4,5,6)(4)

*Ann M. Torr, Dover, r 1 .588

Howard Williams, Dover, d 1,574

Franklin Torr, Dover, r 1 ,41 8

Arthur J. Pelletier, Dover, d 1 .329

Marsha L. Pelletier. Dover, d 1 ,328

Paula J. Kinney. Dover, r 1 ,257

Arthur B. Corte, Dover, r 1,072

Joseph R. Twardus. Dover, d 995

District No. 13 (Dover Wards 1-6)(1)

Charles D. Reynolds, Dover, r 3.018

Gary Gilmore, Dover, d 2,948

District No. 14 (Somersworth Wards 1-5X4)

Dana S. Hilliard, Somersworth. d&r 2,002

Roger R. Berube. Somersworth, d&r 1 .9 1 5

Francis C. Vincent, Somersworth. d&r 1 -783

Clair A. Snyder, Somersworth, d&r 1 .749

District No. 15 (Rochester-Ward 1)(2)

Fred Steadman, Rochester, r 682

Frank D. Callaghan. Rochester, d 659

Rose Marie Rogers. Rochester, d 619

Dean S. Murdo, Rochester, l&r 451
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District No. 16 (Rochester-Ward 2)(2)

Sandra B. Keans, Rochester, r 1 ,025

*Clyde J. Douglass, Rochester, r 865

District No. 17 (Rochester-Ward 3)(2)

*Julie M. Brown, Rochester, r&d 1 , 1 35

*George F.Brown, Rochester, d 683

Randall S. Bowen, Rochester, 1 260

District No. 18 (Rochester-Ward 4)(2)

*Patricia C. Dunlap, Rochester, r 980

*Raymond A. Lundborn, Rochester, d 761

District No. 19 (Rochester-Ward 5)(2)

*Ralph Torr, Rochester, r 765
*Anne Grassie, Rochester, d 525

Jonathan E. Sindorf, Rochester, r 515

Diane Johnsen, Rochester, d 457

SULLIVAN COUNTY

District No. 1 (Cornish, Plainfield)(l)

*Sandra Stettenheim, Plainfield, d 784

Robert C. Drye, Plainfield, r 605

District No. 2 (Grantham, Springfield, Sunapee)(l)
Thomas A. Behrens, Sunapee, r 1,582

John Rego Perrotta, Springfield, d 836

District No. 3 (Cornish, Grantham, Plainfield, Springfield, Sunapee)(l)
*Merle W. Schotanus, Grantham, r 2,597

John Haney, Sunapee, d 947

District No. 4 (Croydon, Newport, Unity )(3)

Gordon B. Flint, Sr., Newport, r 1,500

*Fredrik Peyron, Newport, r 1 ,200

Robert Scott, Newport, r 1,082

Celestine Wiggins, Newport, d 1 ,065

Peter Franklin, Newport, d 889

Louie C. Elliott, Jr., Newport, d 734

District No. 5 (Acworth, Goshen, Lempster, Washington)(l)
*Rudolf Adler, Lempster, r 64 1

Ruth N. LeClair, Goshen, d 571

District No. 6 (Charlestown, Langdon)(l)
*Ronald S. Greenleaf, Jr., Charlestown, d&r 1,207

District No. 7 (Acworth, Charlestown, Goshen, Langdon, Lempster, Washington)( 1 )

Eric N. Lindblade, Charlestown, r 1,417

John G. Tuthill, Acworth. d 1,034

District No. 8 (Claremont-Ward 1 )( 1 )

John R. Cloutier. Claremont, d&r 956

District No. 9 (Claremont-Ward 2)(1)

Richard H. Krueger, Claremont, r 744

Ann C. Holl, Claremont, d 658

District No. 10 (Claremont-Ward 3)(1)

David Allison, Claremont, d 932

District No. 1 1 (Claremont Wards l-3)(2)

Allen Whipple, Claremont, d 1 ,969

Lorraine R. Palmer, Claremont, d 1 ,667

John A. Middleton, Claremont, r 1 ,544

Charles R. Johnson, Claremont, r 1 ,252
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BELKNAP COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney

Alton

Bamstead

Belmont

Center Harbor

Gilford

Gilmanton

LaconiaWard 1

Laconia Ward 2

Laconia Ward 3

Laconia Ward 4

Laconia Ward 5

Laconia Ward 6

Meredith

New Hampton
Sanbornton

Tilton

/

/
1,051

779

1,354

320

1,970

731

793

690

705

522

546

631

1,589

479

736

751

/
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CARROLL COUNTY OFFICES
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CHESHIRE COUNTY OFFICES
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CHESHIRE COUNTY OFFICES

Alstead

Chesterfield

Dublin

Fitzwilliam

Gilsum

Harrisville

Hinsdale

Jaffrey

Keene Ward 1

Keene Ward 2

Keene Ward 3

Keene Ward 4

Keene Ward 5

Marlborough
Marlow

Nelson

Richmond

Rindge

Roxbury
Stoddard

Sullivan

Surry

Swanzey

Troy

Walpole
Westmoreland

Winchester

District 1

County Commissioners

District 2

I
/
307

523

370

950

/
291

415

341

628

678
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COOS COUNTY OFFICES



GENERAL ELECTION 313

COOS COUNTY OFFICES

Berlin Ward 1

Berlin Ward 2

Berlin Ward 3

Berlin Ward 4

Carroll

Clarksville

Colebrook

Columbia

Dalton

Dixville

Dummer
Enrol

Gorham
Green's Grant

Jefferson

Lancaster

Milan

Millsfield

Northumberland

Pittsburg

Randolph
Shelburne

Stark

Stewartstown

Stratford

Wentworth's Location

Whitefield

District 1

*°

?*

708

760

900

675

County Commissioners

District 2

/

127

138

534

1

244

631

116

100

97

103

372

96

358

76

41

275 309

District 3

/

70

591

126

19

90

92

271

6

524

240

108

156

148

15

Totals 3.043 2,166 1,452 2,456

No votes cast: At.&Gil. Ac. Gt., Bean's Gt., Bean's Pur. Cambridge, Chandler's Pur., Crawford's Pur., Cutt's Gt., Dix's Gt.,

Erving's Loc, Hadley's Pur., Low & Burbank's Gt., Martin's Loc. Odell, Pinkham's Gt., Sargent's Pur, Second College
Gt., Success, Thompson & Mes's Pur.
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GRAFTON COUNTY OFFICES
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GRAFTON COUNTY OFFICES

Alexandria

Ashland

Bath

Benton

Bethlehem

Bridgewater
Bristol

Campton
Canaan

Dorchester

Easton

Ellsworth

Enfield

Franconia

Grafton

Groton

Hanover

Haverhill

Hebron

Holderness

Landaff

Lebanon Ward 1

Lebanon Ward 2

Lebanon Ward 3

Lincoln

Lisbon

Littleton

Livermore

Lyman
Lyme
Monroe

Orange
Orford

Piermont

Plymouth

Rumney
Sugar Hill

Thornton

Warren

Waterville Valley

Wentworth

Woodstock



316 NEW HAMPSHIRE MANUAL

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES
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MERRIMACK COUNTY OFFICES
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MERRIMACK COUNTY OFFICES

Reg. of

Probate District 1

County Commissioners

District 2 District 3

Allenstown

Andover

Boscawen

Bow
Bradford

Canterbury
Chichester

Concord Ward 1

Concord Ward 2

Concord Ward 3

Concord Ward 4

Concord Ward 5

Concord Ward 6

Concord Ward 7

Concord Ward 8

Concord Ward 9

Concord Ward 1

Danbury
Dunbarton

Epsom
Franklin Ward 1

Franklin Ward 2

Franklin Ward 3

Henniker

Hill

Hooksett

Hopkinton
Loudon

Newbury
New London

Northfield

Pembroke

Pittsfield

Salisbury

Sutton

Warner

Webster

Wilmot


